Name

Sullivan, Wilma B.
Hayes, James Eric
Tyson, Misty J

Nader, IntezarJ

King, Jamesha

Parker, Justene D
James, Robert C

Fields, Bailey A

Smith, Peter )
Cameron, Sydney W
Robinson, Athisha L
Perez, Christy L
Mladenovski, Boris
Pedley, Rhonda M.
Ogden, Savannah Maddison
Zimmerman, Kristin M
Cox, John M
Willingham, Andrew M
Ward, Joseph M
Hudson, Michael Tyrone
Campanali, Cody G
Gilmer, Paul T Jr

Snow, Samantha M

Lee, Timothy B.

Hill, Dennis D

Jones, Randall W
Eatherly, Mark S Il
Granito, Michael T Jr
Day, Melissa L
Muhammad, Deandre K
Lester, Camryn M
Beauchesne, Gregory W
Thomas, Michael D
James, Ronald D
Catlett, Monte D

Clay, James D

Ramos Dos Santos, Fabricio
Whitney, Parker C
Campbell, Douglas T
Sommer, Sarah A
Moore, Jerry A Jr
Monday, Brandie S
Clemons, Brian James

August Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

Class

Admin Svcs Officer 2
Mech/Gas Inspector 1
Emer Telecomm Off 1

Emer Telecomm Off 1

Emer Telecomm Off 1

Emer Telecomm Off 1

Emer Telecomm Off 3

Emer Telecomm Off 3

Emer Telecomm Off 3

Emer Telecomm Off 4

Emer Telecomm Off 4

Emer Telecomm Off Superv
Information Systems Advisor 1
Finance Mgr

Advan Emerg Med Tech
Advan Emerg Med Tech

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Fighter 2

Fire Operations Chief
Paramedic

Paramedic

Paramedic

General Services Assistant Dir
Admin Svcs Mgr

Info Systems Div Mgr

Info Systems Mgr

Youth Case Manager 1
Engineer In Training
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Program Spec 2

Custodian

Equipment Operator Senior
Maintenance & Repair Leader
Office Support Rep

Park Police Sergeant
Recreation Leader - Senior
Crime Lab Forensic Scientist 3

Type
Retirement
Resignation
Dismissal
Dismissal
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Dismissal
Resignation

Department
Codes

Codes
DEC
DEC
DEC
DEC
DEC
DEC
DEC
DEC
DEC
DEC
DEC
Finance
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
General Services

Human Relations Commission

ITS

ITS

Juvenile Court
NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

NDOT

Office of Homeless Services
Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Parks

Police

Date
08/01/2025
07/11/2025
07/09/2025
07/10/2025
07/11/2025
06/27/2025
06/16/2025
07/14/2025
07/14/2025
06/26/2025
06/26/2025
05/15/2025
07/18/2025
08/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/14/2025
07/15/2025
07/29/2025
07/10/2025
07/17/2025
07/04/2025
07/08/2025
05/27/2025
05/30/2025
06/27/2025
08/02/2025
07/03/2025
07/18/2025
07/30/2025
07/04/2025
07/04/2025
06/24/2025
07/03/2025
07/17/2025
07/03/2025
07/15/2025
07/15/2025
06/27/2025
07/26/2025
06/30/2025
07/16/2025
06/10/2025
07/23/2025



Name

Spann, Darien J
McCloy, Megan Marie
Waterman, Stephen M
Skoglund, Dawson Glen
Smith, Clayton Deandre
Gallon, Julius L.
Hensley, Lavonne Deneise
Demarest, Terrance L
Varble, Georgia A
Fatnassi, Mohamed
Fenn, Marcia L
Culberson, Kip A

Pruitt, Sybil A.
Richards, Tara Denise
Burnett, Ashley Brooke
Boone, Jordan Reed
Jock, Nathaniel Ray
Merritt, Kaitlyn Victoria
Hill, Justin Layne
Rogers, Seth Robert
Novak, Bryan E
Danchuk, Jarrett Brian
Lopez, Lysa Mariela
Holliman, John A Jr
Morgan, Demerius D
Senter, Ayanna Chanel
Huey, Corey D

Greer, Leslie Danielle
Benson, John Robert Jr
Ward, Antonio Antwon
McKinnie, Eugene
Nelson, Lee A ll
Ernsberger, Jeffrey D
Peebles, Jamesha La Nita

August Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

Class

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Operations Coord 1

Police Sergeant
Admin Svcs Officer 3
Circulation Assistant
Circulation Supv
Custodian

Admin Svcs Mgr
Admin Svcs Officer 2
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer 2
Correctional Officer Lieut

Correctional Officer Sergeant
Customer Service Field Rep
Equipment Operator Senior
Equipment Operator Senior
Equipment Operator Senior

Sanitation Worker

Waste Services Assistant Director

Admin Svcs Officer 3
Office Support Spec 2
Utility Maintenance Tech

Type
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Dismissal
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Resignation

Department
Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Public Library
Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Waste Services
Waste Services
Waste Services
Waste Services
Waste Services
Waste Services
Water Services
Water Services
Water Services

Date
06/27/2025
07/16/2025
07/30/2025
06/30/2025
07/21/2025
07/29/2025
07/23/2025
07/28/2025
07/18/2025
07/29/2025
07/12/2025
08/01/2025
04/30/2025
05/30/2025
06/23/2025
06/25/2025
07/17/2025
07/17/2025
07/22/2025
07/14/2025
06/27/2025
06/28/2025
08/01/2025
07/30/2025
07/28/2025
05/13/2025
05/09/2025
06/24/2025
06/27/2025
06/30/2025
07/25/2025
07/14/2025
07/15/2025
07/23/2025



