August Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

<u>Name</u>	Class	<u>Type</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Date</u>
Sullivan, Wilma B.	Admin Svcs Officer 2	Retirement	Codes	08/01/2025
Hayes, James Eric	Mech/Gas Inspector 1	Resignation	Codes	07/11/2025
Tyson, Misty J	Emer Telecomm Off 1	Dismissal	DEC	07/09/2025
Nader, Intezar J	Emer Telecomm Off 1	Dismissal	DEC	07/10/2025
King, Jamesha	Emer Telecomm Off 1	Dismissal	DEC	07/11/2025
Parker, Justene D	Emer Telecomm Off 1	Resignation	DEC	06/27/2025
James, Robert C	Emer Telecomm Off 3	Resignation	DEC	06/16/2025
Fields, Bailey A	Emer Telecomm Off 3	Resignation	DEC	07/14/2025
Smith, Peter J	Emer Telecomm Off 3	Resignation	DEC	07/14/2025
Cameron, Sydney W	Emer Telecomm Off 4	Resignation	DEC	06/26/2025
Robinson, Athisha L	Emer Telecomm Off 4	Resignation	DEC	06/26/2025
Perez, Christy L	Emer Telecomm Off Superv	Retirement	DEC	05/15/2025
Mladenovski, Boris	Information Systems Advisor 1	Resignation	DEC	07/18/2025
Pedley, Rhonda M.	Finance Mgr	Retirement	Finance	08/01/2025
Ogden, Savannah Maddison	Advan Emerg Med Tech	Resignation	Fire	07/01/2025
Zimmerman, Kristin M	Advan Emerg Med Tech	Resignation	Fire	07/14/2025
Cox, John M	Fire Captain	Retirement	Fire	07/15/2025
Willingham, Andrew M	Fire Captain	Retirement	Fire	07/29/2025
Ward, Joseph M	Fire Engineer	Retirement	Fire	07/10/2025
Hudson, Michael Tyrone	Fire Engineer	Retirement	Fire	07/17/2025
Campanali, Cody G	Fire Fighter 2	Resignation	Fire	07/04/2025
Gilmer, Paul T Jr	Fire Operations Chief	Retirement	Fire	07/08/2025
Snow, Samantha M	Paramedic	Resignation	Fire	05/27/2025
Lee, Timothy B.	Paramedic	Retirement	Fire	05/30/2025
Hill, Dennis D	Paramedic	Retirement	Fire	06/27/2025
Jones, Randall W	General Services Assistant Dir	Retirement	General Services	08/02/2025
Eatherly, Mark S II	Admin Svcs Mgr	Resignation	Human Relations Commission	07/03/2025
Granito, Michael T Jr	Info Systems Div Mgr	Resignation	ITS	07/18/2025
Day, Melissa L	Info Systems Mgr	Resignation	ITS	07/30/2025
Muhammad, Deandre K	Youth Case Manager 1	Resignation	Juvenile Court	07/04/2025
Lester, Camryn M	Engineer In Training	Resignation	NDOT	07/04/2025
Beauchesne, Gregory W	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	06/24/2025
Thomas, Michael D	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	07/03/2025
James, Ronald D	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	07/17/2025
Catlett, Monte D	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Resignation	NDOT	07/03/2025
Clay, James D	Program Spec 2	Resignation	Office of Homeless Services	07/15/2025
Ramos Dos Santos, Fabricio	Custodian	Resignation	Parks	07/15/2025
Whitney, Parker C	Equipment Operator Senior	Resignation	Parks	06/27/2025
Campbell, Douglas T	Maintenance & Repair Leader	Resignation	Parks	07/26/2025
Sommer, Sarah A	Office Support Rep	Resignation	Parks	06/30/2025
Moore, Jerry A Jr	Park Police Sergeant	Retirement	Parks	07/16/2025
Monday, Brandie S	Recreation Leader - Senior	Dismissal	Parks	06/10/2025
Clemons, Brian James	Crime Lab Forensic Scientist 3	Resignation	Police	07/23/2025

August Attachment B- Terminations/Pensions

<u>Name</u>	Class	<u>Type</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Date</u>
Spann, Darien J	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	06/27/2025
McCloy, Megan Marie	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	07/16/2025
Waterman, Stephen M	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	07/30/2025
Skoglund, Dawson Glen	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	06/30/2025
Smith, Clayton Deandre	Police Officer 2	Resignation	Police	07/21/2025
Gallon, Julius L.	Police Officer 2	Retirement	Police	07/29/2025
Hensley, Lavonne Deneise	Police Operations Coord 1	Resignation	Police	07/23/2025
Demarest, Terrance L	Police Sergeant	Retirement	Police	07/28/2025
Varble, Georgia A	Admin Svcs Officer 3	Retirement	Public Library	07/18/2025
Fatnassi, Mohamed	Circulation Assistant	Resignation	Public Library	07/29/2025
Fenn, Marcia L	Circulation Supv	Retirement	Public Library	07/12/2025
Culberson, Kip A	Custodian	Retirement	Public Library	08/01/2025
Pruitt, Sybil A.	Admin Svcs Mgr	Retirement	Sheriff	04/30/2025
Richards, Tara Denise	Admin Svcs Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	05/30/2025
Burnett, Ashley Brooke	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	06/23/2025
Boone, Jordan Reed	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	06/25/2025
Jock, Nathaniel Ray	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	07/17/2025
Merritt, Kaitlyn Victoria	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	07/17/2025
Hill, Justin Layne	Correctional Officer 1	Resignation	Sheriff	07/22/2025
Rogers, Seth Robert	Correctional Officer 1	Retirement	Sheriff	07/14/2025
Novak, Bryan E	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	06/27/2025
Danchuk, Jarrett Brian	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	06/28/2025
Lopez, Lysa Mariela	Correctional Officer 2	Resignation	Sheriff	08/01/2025
Holliman, John A Jr	Correctional Officer Lieut	Retirement	Sheriff	07/30/2025
Morgan, Demerius D	Correctional Officer Sergeant	Dismissal	Sheriff	07/28/2025
Senter, Ayanna Chanel	Customer Service Field Rep	Resignation	Waste Services	05/13/2025
Huey, Corey D	Equipment Operator Senior	Resignation	Waste Services	05/09/2025
Greer, Leslie Danielle	Equipment Operator Senior	Resignation	Waste Services	06/24/2025
Benson, John Robert Jr	Equipment Operator Senior	Resignation	Waste Services	06/27/2025
Ward, Antonio Antwon	Sanitation Worker	Resignation	Waste Services	06/30/2025
McKinnie, Eugene	Waste Services Assistant Director	Resignation	Waste Services	07/25/2025
Nelson, Lee A II	Admin Svcs Officer 3	Retirement	Water Services	07/14/2025
Ernsberger, Jeffrey D	Office Support Spec 2	Retirement	Water Services	07/15/2025
Peebles, Jamesha La Nita	Utility Maintenance Tech	Resignation	Water Services	07/23/2025